RUNWAY 12/30 RECONSTRUCTION PHILIP MUNICIPAL AIRPORT PHILIP, SOUTH DAKOTA AIP #3-46-0043-017-2024 HELMS #A-9068 BID TABULATION July 19, 2024

id Schedule A - HMA Paving					Morris, Inc.		BX Civil & Construction, Inc.	
					Fort I	Pierre, SD	Dell Rapids, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$477,500.00	\$477,500.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.0
A2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan	1	L.S.	\$55,160.00	\$55,160.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.0
A3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.0
A4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (15" Nominal Depth)	34,393	SqYd	\$9.65	\$331,892.45	\$5.00	\$171,965.0
A5	P-101	Cold Milling (2" Nominal Depth)	277	SqYd	\$20.00	\$5,540.00	\$30.00	\$8,310.0
A6	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	41,116	CuYd	\$8.30	\$341,262.80	\$14.00	\$575,624.0
A7	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	4,294	CuYd	\$5.00	\$21,470.00	\$4.00	\$17,176.0
A8	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	14,391	CuYd	\$60.00	\$863,460.00	\$115.00	\$1,654,965.0
A9	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	15,418	CuYd	\$40.00	\$616,720.00	\$13.00	\$200,434.0
A10	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	37,003	SqYd	\$2.75	\$101,758.25	\$2.50	\$92,507.5
A11	P-154	Geogrid	2,000	SqYd	\$3.75	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
A12	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	5,885	CuYd	\$62.00	\$364,870.00	\$120.00	\$706,200.00
A13	P-401	Asphalt Base / Surface Course	8,533	Ton	\$146.25	\$1,247,951.25	\$105.00	\$895,965.0
A14	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	556	Ton	\$1.00	\$556.00	\$600.00	\$333,600.0
A15	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	45	Ton	\$1,350.00	\$60,750.00	\$600.00	\$27,000.0
A16	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	15	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
A17	P-620	Runway & Taxiway Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$64,540.00	\$64,540.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
A18	P-620	Temporary Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.0
A19	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	8,089	Ft	\$7.00	\$56,623.00	\$7.00	\$56,623.0
A20	D-705	4" Solid Underdrain Piping	75	Ft	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$450.0
A21	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	25	Each	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.0
A22	D-751	Underdrain Outlet Structure	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
A23	F-164	10' High Wildlife Fence	325	Ft	\$55.00	\$17,875.00	\$150.00	\$48,750.0
A24	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	10	Acre	\$2,350.00	\$23,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.0
A25	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	8,821	CuYd	\$5.00	\$44,105.00	\$10.00	\$88,210.0
A26	T-908	Mulching	34,364	SqYd	\$0.25	\$8,591.00	\$1.50	\$51,546.0
A27	TL-100	Field Laboratory, Type I	1	Each	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.0
A28	L-108	#6 Bare Counterpoise	8,230	Ft	\$5.00	\$41,150.00	\$7.00	\$57,610.0
A29	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway Light (±1")	4.0	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.0
A30	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway Light (±2")	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.0
A31	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway Light (±3")	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.0
A32	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway Light (±4")	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.0
A33	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Wildlife Fence	300	Ft	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.0
A34	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	1,250	Ft	\$8.50	\$10,625.00	\$7.00	\$8,750.0
A35	Plans	Culvert Protection	8	Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.0
Bid Schedule A - HMA Paving TOTAL						\$4,880,399.75		\$5,960,885.5

RUNWAY 12/30 RECONSTRUCTION PHILIP MUNICIPAL AIRPORT PHILIP, SOUTH DAKOTA AIP #3-46-0043-017-2024 HELMS #A-9068 BID TABULATION July 19, 2024

	July 19, 2024				Morris, Inc.		BX Civil & Construction, Inc.	
lternate Bid Schedule A1 - Turnarounds				Fort 1	Pierre, SD	Dell Rapids, SD		
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-1	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (15" Nominal Depth)	2,646	SqYd	\$9.65	\$25,533.90	\$5.00	\$13,230.
A1-2	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	15,628	CuYd	\$8.30	\$129,712.40	\$14.00	\$218,792.
A1-3	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	12,641	CuYd	\$5.00	\$63,205.00	\$4.00	\$50,564.0
A1-4	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	2,174	CuYd	\$60.00	\$130,440.00	\$115.00	\$250,010.
A1-5	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	2,959	CuYd	\$40.00	\$118,360.00	\$13.00	\$38,467.
A1-6	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	6,010	SqYd	\$2.75	\$16,527.50	\$2.50	\$15,025.
A1-7	P-154	Geogrid	1,000	SqYd	\$3.75	\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.
A1-8	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	864	CuYd	\$62.00	\$53,568.00	\$120.00	\$103,680.
A1-9	P-401	Asphalt Base / Surface Course	1,224	Ton	\$146.25	\$179,010.00	\$105.00	\$128,520.
A1-10	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	80	Ton	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$600.00	\$48,000.
A1-11	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	7	Ton	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.
A1-12	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	3	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.
A1-13	P-620	Runway and Taxiway Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.
A1-14	P-620	Temporary Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.
A1-15	D-701	15" RCP	584	Ft	\$85.00	\$49,640.00	\$150.00	\$87,600.
A1-16	D-701	15" RCP Flared End	2	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.
A1-17	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	1,778	Ft	\$7.00	\$12,446.00	\$7.00	\$12,446.
A1-18	D-705	4" Underdrain Cleanout	8	Each	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.
A1-19	D-705	Connect Underdrain to Storm Sewer	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.
A1-20	D-705	4" Underdrain Tee	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.
A1-21	D-751	2'x3' Type B Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10'x10' Concrete Ap	3	Each	\$13,100.00	\$39,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000
A1-22	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	638	CuYd	\$5.00	\$3,190.00	\$10.00	\$6,380.
A1-23	Plans	Remove and Salvage Taxiway Light	4	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.
A1-24	Plans	Remove and Salvage Taxiway Reflector	15	Each	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.
A1-25	Plans	Retroreflective Hold Position Sign	4	Each	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000
A1-26	Plans	Type II Taxiway Retroreflective Marker	112	Each	\$275.00	\$30,800.00	\$600.00	\$67,200
A1-27	Plans	Inlet Protection	3	Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200
A1-28	Plans	Culvert Protection	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.
Alternate Bid Schedule A1 - Turnarounds TOTAL					\$910,262.80		\$1,112,664.	
Bid Schedule A Total				\$4,880,399.75		\$5,960,885.		
Bid Schedule A and Alternate Bid Schedule A1 Total					\$5,790,662.55		\$7,073,549	

RUNWAY 12/30 RECONSTRUCTION PHILIP MUNICIPAL AIRPORT PHILIP, SOUTH DAKOTA AIP #3-46-0043-017-2024 HELMS #A-9068 BID TABULATION July 19, 2024

					Reede Construction, Inc.		BX Civil & Construction, Inc.	
Bid Schedule B - PCC Paving				Aberdeen, SD 57401		Dell Rapids, SD		
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
B1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$725,000.00	\$725,000.00
B2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan	1	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
В3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00
B4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (15" Nominal Depth)	34,393	SqYd	\$10.00	\$343,930.00	\$12.00	\$412,716.00
B5	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	41,116	CuYd	\$9.00	\$370,044.00	\$11.00	\$452,276.00
B6	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	4,294	CuYd	\$11.00	\$47,234.00	\$11.50	\$49,381.00
B7	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	11,308	CuYd	\$65.00	\$735,020.00	\$75.00	\$848,100.00
B8	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	15,418	CuYd	\$49.00	\$755,482.00	\$55.00	\$847,990.00
B9	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	37,003	SqYd	\$3.00	\$111,009.00	\$3.00	\$111,009.00
B10	P-154	Geogrid	2,000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
B11	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	5,885	CuYd	\$65.00	\$382,525.00	\$75.00	\$441,375.00
B12	P-501	7" PCC Pavement	34,394	SqYd	\$90.00	\$3,095,460.00	\$87.00	\$2,992,278.00
B13	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	24,208	Ft	\$2.20	\$53,257.60	\$2.50	\$60,520.00
B14	P-620	Runway & Taxiway Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
B15	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	8,089	Ft	\$7.50	\$60,667.50	\$8.00	\$64,712.00
B16	D-705	4" Solid Underdrain Piping	75	Ft	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$825.00
B17	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	25	Each	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00
B18	D-751	Underdrain Outlet Structure	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
B19	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	10	Acre	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00
B20	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	8,821	CuYd	\$5.00	\$44,105.00	\$6.00	\$52,926.00
B21	T-908	Mulching	34,364	SqYd	\$0.40	\$13,745.60	\$0.50	\$17,182.00
B22	TL-100	Field Laboratory, Type I	1	Each	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
B23	L-108	#6 Bare Counterpoise	8,230	Ft	\$4.00	\$32,920.00	\$4.00	\$32,920.00
B24	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway Light (±1")	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
B25	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway Light (±2")	4.0	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
B26	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway Light (±3")	4	Each	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
B27	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway Light (±4")	4	Each	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
B28	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	1,250	Ft	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	\$8.00	\$10,000.00
B29	Plans	Culvert Protection	8.0	Each	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
•	Bid Schedule B - PCC Paving TOTAL					\$7,138,799.70		\$7,529,510.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: 7/25/2024 DATE: 7/25/2024